PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6309784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HAO LU	09/07/2020	
YAN LI	09/07/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING SANKUAI ONLINE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Street Address:	ROOM 2106-030, NO. 9 WEST NORTH 4TH RING ROAD
Internal Address:	HAIDIAN DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16982814		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5039941650

Email: sherry@kolitchromano.com

Correspondent Name: AMBER SUN

Address Line 1: KOLITCH ROMANO LLP

Address Line 2: 520 SW YAMHILL ST., STE 200
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SGY323

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHERRY SUTTERFIELD

SIGNATURE: /Sherry Sutterfield/

DATE SIGNED: 09/21/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=20200921_Assignment_SGY323#page1.tif source=20200921_Assignment_SGY323#page2.tif

PATENT 506263038 REEL: 053836 FRAME: 0151

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hao LU and Yan LI are the named inventors for subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in a Patent Application entitled **GENERATION AND RECOGNITION OF BARCODE**, which is about to be filed. We hereby authorize and request that Assignee's legal representative insert this Patent Application's formal identifying information below, when known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/982,814	September 21, 2020	US

and

WHEREAS, BEIJING SANKUAI ONLINE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD, a China corporation having a principal place of business in Beijing, China ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Hao LU and Yan LI have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to BEIJING SANKUAI ONLINE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD and its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and related inventions, including the right to claim priority thereto, and including any and all letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof (hereinafter, collectively, the "Application Derivatives").

We hereby authorize and request that Assignee's legal representative insert the formal identifying information into the following table for any Application Derivatives, when known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

 Assignment to BEIJING SANKUAI ONLINE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD Serial No.: 16/982,814; Attorney Docket: SGY323

> PATENT REEL: 053836 FRAME: 0152

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said letters patent, when granted, to BEIJING SANKUAI ONLINE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of BEIJING SANKUAI ONLINE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD, and its successors and assigns.

We hereby covenant and agree to and with BEIJING SANKUAI ONLINE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD, and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of this document, that we are the lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

We agree that we will communicate to BEIJING SANKUAL ONLINE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said letters patent to be issued to BEIJING SANKUALONLINE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid BEIJING SANKUALONLINE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce the Patent Application and Application Derivatives in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Signed, /	Hae	Lax	-	1	Yan	L;	
Name	: Hao LU			Name	: Yan Li		
Date	2020/9/7			Date:	2020/9/7		

Assignment to BEUING SANKUALONLINE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
 Serial No.: 16/982,814; Attorney Docket: SGY323

PATENT REEL: 053836 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 09/21/2020